CB1N4830_02en
2014-03-12
Building Technologies
s  4830
 ACVATIX™
 Electromotoric actuator SUA21/1
 For zone valves and Combi valves
• AC 230 V operating voltage, 2-position control signal

  [l/h]
VPP46.., VPI46.. (DN 10/15) Combi valves 30…575 PN 25 N4855
Type code Room thermostat compatible to SUA21/1
RAB.. RAB10; RAB10.1; RAB20; RAB20.1; RAB30; RAB30.1; RAB40.1
RCC.. RCC10; RCC20; RCC30
RDF.. RDF10; RDF10.1; RDF20; RDF30; RDF110..; RDF210..; RDF300..; RDF400..
Technical design
The actuator opens the valve electrically. It incorporates an electric motor and gear
mechanism. The maximum stroke is limited mechanically (valve seat). No power
consumption in end position. The actuator is connected with a 0.8 m cable, which
is an integral part of it. The actuator can open or close the valve via controller
(thermostat) output signal.
The actuator requires an on/off controller.
• Voltage at Y: Stem retracts Valve opens
• No voltage at Y: Stem extends Valve closes
Example:
Delivery
Zone valves
Combi valves
Room thermostats
2-position SPST
control signal
 Caution
3 / 6
Siemens Electromotoric actuator CB1N4830_02en
Building Technologies  2014-03-12
Do not operate the SUA21/1 actuators in a 3-position control mode!
LED operating mode display, e.g. SUA21/1:
L
N
L
Y
Y
L
N
BR   3
BL   4
BK   6L
N
L
Y
Y
L
N
BR   3
BL   4
BK   6
Y
4